

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 959 OF 2025
Sachin S/o. Ravji Gajbhiye Vs. State of Maharashtra

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 947 OF 2025
Kajal Dipak Kamble Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amol Hunge, Advocate for applicant (ABA No. 959/2025).
Shri T. U. Tathod, Advocate for applicant (ABA No. 947/2025).
Shri S. B. Bissa, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 24.02.2026

At the request of the learned counsels for the
applicants, stand over to 10.03.2026.

2. The interim order, if any, to continue till the
next date of hearing.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)